PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4165228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAOLO SPINELLI	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIVAL SPA	
Street Address:	VIA GUGLIELMO MARCONI 214	
City:	LARCIANO (PT)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-51036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15315493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)517-9150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-812-0660

Email: nancy@flintiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NANCY J. FLINT, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.A.

Address Line 1:1856 N. NOB HILL ROAD, #424Address Line 4:PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY J. FLINT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy J. Flint/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT_156_US Patent Assignemnt#page1.tif source=PAT_156_US Patent Assignemnt#page2.tif

PATENT 504118558 REEL: 040483 FRAME: 0308

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paolo Spinelli, residing in Larciano (PT), Italy (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements in and to the subject matter of:

DUAL DUCT TELESCOPIC EXTENSION DEVICE FOR VACUUM CLEANERS

described in a patent application filed with the World Intellectual Property Organization on 05 March 2015 and accorded PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2015/051607 (the "Application");

AND, WHEREAS, Spival S.P.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy and having an address of via Guglielmo Marconi 214, I-51036, Larciano (PT), Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the inventions and improvements in and under the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one hundred-percent (100%) of my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said inventions and improvements, said Application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and-reissue-applications, based in whole or in part on said Application or in whole or in part on said inventions and improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions and improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said Application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said inventions and improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 040483 FRAME: 0309 AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said inventions and improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said inventions and improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND in the event the ASSIGNEE is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document relating to the Application, whether because of my physical or mental incapacity or for any other reason whatsoever, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized agents as my agent and attorney in fact (which designation and appointment shall be (i) deemed coupled with an interest and (ii) irrevocable, and shall survive my death or incapacity), to act for and in my behalf and stead to execute and file any such application or applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent or other analogous protection thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me; and

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT may be executed in two or more counterparts, including by PDF or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

By: Na. W. J. J. J. Lec."
Paolo SPINELLI

Date: September 26, 2016

Z